

20 FEBRUARY 2020 - PRESS RELEASE

APPOINTMENT OF CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER FOR THE MIRABAUD GROUP

Geneva, 20 February 2020 – François Leyss, currently Chief Operating Officer (COO) of Mirabaud Asset Management, has been appointed as COO of the Mirabaud Group. He will take up his new position on 1 March 2020.

François Leyss' future duties will include overseeing IT, Operations and Trading activities for all of the Mirabaud Group's business lines (Wealth Management, Asset Management and Securities).

A member of management for Mirabaud Asset Management since 2012, François Leyss has played a key role in the institutionalisation of this business line for all areas of support (IT, Operations, Trading, Reporting, Fund Supervision and Administration and Project Management), contributing to the business development. As well as a degree in Business Management from the University of Geneva, he has also gained extensive experience in banking and financial fields.

The Managing Partners have appointed Raphaël Ducret to replace François Leyss as the new COO of Mirabaud Asset Management. As the Head of Organisation at Mirabaud since 2016, Raphaël Ducret has helped strengthen and develop the Group and has been directly involved in the management of numerous operational projects for Mirabaud Asset Management, alongside François Leyss. A graduate of EPFL with a degree in Mechanical Engineering, he will take up his new position on 1 March 2020.

Lionel Aeschlimann, Managing Partner of Mirabaud and CEO of Mirabaud Asset Management, welcomed these appointments: "Thanks to their complementary skills and excellent knowledge of Mirabaud, François Leyss and Raphaël Ducret, together with their teams, will help enhance the excellence of our services and develop our Group and our Asset Management activities".

The Mirabaud Group

Mirabaud was founded in Geneva in 1819. Over time, it has developed into an international Group. Mirabaud provides its clients with customised financial and advisory services in three core areas: Wealth Management (portfolio management, investment advisory services and services for independent financial advisors), Asset Management (institutional management, fund management and distribution) and Securities (traditional brokerage, research, and capital markets).

With some 700 employees, the Group has offices in Switzerland (Geneva, Basel and Zurich), Europe (London, Luxembourg, Paris, Madrid, Barcelona, Valencia, Sevilla and Milan) and the rest of the world (Montreal, Dubai, Abu Dhabi, Montevideo and São Paulo).

For more information, please visit our website: www.mirabaud.com

Press Contacts

Matt Rogers
T. +44 20 7520 7624
M. + 44 7801 818 735
matt.rogers@jpespartners.com

JPES Partners 4 Coldbath Square London EC1R 5HLUK Leanne Tsang T. +44 20 7520 7629 M. +44 7469 158 942 leanne.tsang@jpespartners.com

JPES Partners 4 Coldbath Square London EC1R 5HLUK Nicolas Merckling T. +41 58 816 22 83 F. +41 58 816 32 17 nicolas.merckling@mirabaud.com

MIRABAUD & Cie SA Boulevard Georges-Favon 29 1204 Geneva, Switzerland